502631178 01/13/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2677786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takehiro NISHIMURA	12/27/2013
Shunichi NAKAO	12/27/2013
Takeyoshi KUSUNOKI	12/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
State/Country:	Japan	
Postal Code:	650-8670	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14232295				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA M. NOLAN		
Signature:	/Angela M. Nolan/		
Date:	01/13/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

source=1.13.14 159915 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Takehiro NISHIMURA	((2)	Shunichi NAKAO	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Takeyoshi KUSUNOKI	((4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		((6)		
		(7)		((8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(10) 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8670 Japan				
		the ent inventi continu	ire right, title and interest for on, and in all applications fo	the United States r patent including te and reissue appl	of A any icati	eirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, ion(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	RAILCAR BOGIE				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 159915), 1	filed on even date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number	14/232,295			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	January 13, 2014				
	Each undersigned agre	es to execu	ite all papers necessary in co	onnection with any	v an	plication and/or patent for the invention and also	

- 1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.

 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with
- claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents
- resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	S.N 13/12/27			
Date	\$ Dec. 27, 2013	Inventor Signature	Takehino Hishinura	(SEAL)
Date	Dec 27 2013	Inventor Signature	Shunichi Makao	(SEAL)
Date	Dec 27.2013	Inventor Signature	Takeyoshi Grusunoki	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 031946 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 01/13/2014